BILL NO. 17-220

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND THE LEE'S SUMMIT R-7 SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR DONATION OF A ROBOT TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT'S ROBOTICS CENTER.

WHEREAS, the City's police department has in its possession a small robot that is no longer serviceable or of value to the City and has been retired from use; and,

WHEREAS, the School District hosts a Robotics Center that provides educational opportunities for students to learn robotics and compete on robotics teams; and,

WHEREAS, the City desires to make a donation to the School District of the small robot for use in the School District's robotics program; and,

WHEREAS, the School District desires to accept the donation and the assignment of the small robot; and,

WHEREAS, the City and the School District have negotiated the terms and conditions of said donation and assignment of the small robot and have reduced those terms and conditions to writing in the attached Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and the Lee's Summit R-7 School District, labeled as "Exhibit A."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and the Lee's Summit R-7 School District, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council of Lee's 2017.	Summit, Missouri, this day of
ATTEST:	Mayor Randall L. Rhoads
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum	

BILL NO. 17-220

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this	_ day of	, 2017.
	Mayor <i>Randall L. Rhoads</i>	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk Denise Chisum		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Chief Counsel of Public Safety/Civil Rights Specialis Beth A. Murano	st	